Oversight Board Meeting: September 15, 2014 Santa Monica, California

RESOLUTION NO. 2% (SAS) Oversight Board

A RESOLUTION OF THE SANTA MONICA REDEVELOPMENT SUCCESOR AGENCY
OVERSIGHT BOARD APPROVING AND ADOPTING THE RECOGNIZED
OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE FOR JANUARY 2015 - JUNE 2015

WHEREAS, pursuant to the California Community Redevelopment Law (Health and

Safety Code Section 33000 et seq.) (the “Redevelopment Law”), the City Council of the City of
Santa Monica (the “Council’) adopted the Earthquake Recovery Redevelopment Project by
Ordinance No. 1747 (CCS) on June 21, 1994, the Downtown Redevelopment Project by
Ordinance No. 1021 (CCS) on January 13, 1976, the Ocean Park 1A Project by Ordinance No.

497 (CCS) on June 30, 1960, and the Ocean Park 1B Project by Ordinance No. 516 (CCS) on

January 24, 1961 (collectively the “Redevelopment Plans”); and

WHEREAS, the California Legislature adopted, and the Governor signed, Assembly Bill
Nos. 26 and 27 (2011-2012 1% Ex. Sess.) enacted as Stats. 2011, 1 Ex. Sess. 2011-2012, chs.

5-6 (hereinafter AB 26 and AB 27) into law; and

WHEREAS, in July 2011, California Redevelopment Agency v. Matosantos was filed in
the California Supreme Court, challenging the constitutionality of AB 26 and AB 27, and on
December 29, 2011, the Supreme Court issued its opinion in Matosantos, upholding AB 26 and
exercising its power of reformation to revise and extend each effective date or deadline for
performance of an obligation in part 1.85 of division 24 of the Redevelopment Law, and

invalidating AB 27; and

WHEREAS, the City of Santa Monica is the designated Successor Agency of the

Redevelopment Agency of the City of Santa Monica, within the meaning of AB 26; and



WHEREAS, Section 34177(a)(1) of the Redevelopment Law, as reformed by the
California Supreme Court in Matosanfos, provides that on or after February 1, 2012, and until a
Recognized Obligation Payment ‘Schedule ("ROPS") becomes operative, only payments

required pursuant to an enforceable obligations payment schedule shall be made; and

WHEREAS, Section 34177(a)(3) of the Redevelopment Law, as reformed by the
California Supreme Court in Matosantos, provides that commencing on May 1, 2012, only those
payments listed in a Recognized Obligation Payment Scheduie may be made by the Successor

Agency from the funds specified in the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule; and

WHEREAS, the California Legislature adopted, and the Governor signed, Assembly Bill

No. 1484 enacted as Stats. 2012, ch. 25 (hereinafter AB 1484) into law; and

WHEREAS, AB 1484 requires the Santa Monica Redevelopment Successor Agency to
submit to the Los Angeles County Auditor-Controller the ROPS for the six month period ending
June 30, 2015, for its review before or concurrently with the approval by the Santa Monica

Redevelopment Successor Agency Oversight Board (*Oversight Board”); and

WHEREAS, AB 1484 requires the Santa Monica Redevelopment Successor Agency to
submit to the State of California Depariment of Finance the ROPS for the six month period
ending June 30, 2015, which has been approved by the Oversight Board, no later than October

3, 2014; and

WHEREAS, under Title 14 of the California Code of Regulations, Section 15061(k)(3),
the approval of a Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule is exempt from the requirements of
the California Environmental Quality Act ("CEQA”"), in that it is not a project as the adoption of a
Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule will not have the potential of causing a significant

environmental effect and it can be seen with certainty that there is no possibility that the




adoption of Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule will have any significant effect on the

environment; and

WHEREAS, on September 9, 2014, the Successor Agency approved a draft Recognized

Obligation Payment Schedule for the period January 2015 — June 2015, inclusive; and

WHEREAS, on September 9, 2014, the Successor Agency approved the redemption of
the 2002 Bonds, which redemption is included in the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule

for the period January 2015 - June 2015,

WHEREAS, the Oversight Board has reviewed and duly considered the Recognized
Obligation Payment Schedule for the period January 2015 — June 2015, including the Prior
Period Adjustments covering the ROPS 13-14B (January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014),

inclusive, attached as Exhibit 1, and other written evidence presented at the meeting, if any.
NOW, THEREFORE, THE OVERSIGHT BOARD DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The Oversight Board hereby finds and determines that the foregoing

recitals are true and correct.

SECTION 2. The Oversight Board hereby approves and adopts the draft Recognized
Obligation Payment Schedule for the period January 2015 — June 2015, including the Prior
Period Adjustments covering the ROPS 13-14B (January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014),

inclusive, attached as Exhibit 1 (referenced hereinafter as “the Recognized Obligation Payment

Schedule”).

SECTION 3. The Oversight Board authorizes the Successor Agency's Chief

Administrative Officer or his designee to:




(1) Submit the Oversight Board approved Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for
the period January 2015 — June 2015 to the Los Angeles County Auditor-Controller

for review:;

(2) Submit an electronic copy of the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule to the

State Department of Finance for approval;

(3) Designate a Successor Agency representative to respond to all questions related to

the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule; and

(4) Take such other actions and execute such other documents as are appropriate to
effectuate the intent of this Resolution and to implement the Recognized Obligation

Payment Schedule on behalf of the Oversight Board.

SECTION 4. The Secretary of the Oversight Board shall certify the adoption of this

Resolution and thenceforth and thereafter the same shall be in full force and effect.

APPROVED BY A MAJORITY OF THE TOTAL MEMBERSHIP OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD:

(imﬂ’/k@
CHAIT/OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD




Exhibit 1

Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-156B) - Summary
Filed for the January 1, 2015 through June 30, 2015 Period

Name of Successor Agency: Santa Monica

Name of County: Los Angeles

Current Period Requested Funding for Qutstanding Debt or Obligation

Six-Month Total

Enforceable Obligations Funded with Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF)

A  Funding Sources (B+C+D): $ 8,537,678
B Bond Proceeds Funding (ROPS Detail) -
Cc Reserve Balance Funding (ROPS Detail) 2,352,678
D Other Funding (ROPS Detail) 6,185,000
E Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G): $ 12,694,881
F Non-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 12,325,127
G Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 369,754
H  Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E): $ 21,232,559
Successor Agency Self-Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding
I Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): ’ 12,694,881
J  Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column S) (171,327)
K  Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (I-J) $ 12,523,554
County Auditor Controller Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding
L  Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 12,694,881
M  Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column AA) -
N  Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (L-M) ' 12,694,881
_ Certification of Oversight Board Chairman: /) #o— J. Sy %AJ ¢/ 5% f
Pursuant to Section 34177 (m) of the Health and Safety code, | ¥ T
hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Name Title
Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency. i M //\_‘ g / 15 / /1_}
Signature v Date



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-15B) - ROPS Detail
January 1, 2015 through June 30, 2015
(Report Amounts in Whele Dollars)
B [+ D E F 6 H 1 J K L M N a P
Funding Seurce
Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
(Non-RPTTF) RPTTE
Total Outstanding Reserve
itam # | Project Name / Debt Obligation | Obligation Type Execution Dato Termination Date Payes Doscription/Projoct Scope Projoct Arca | Debt or Obligation| Ratired | Sond Procecds Balance Other Funds Non-Admin Admin Six-Month Total
§ 466,729,543 E 6185000 | §  12,325127 | S 3BYT754 | 5 21,232,559
1]2011 Earthquake RDA Bonds Bonds |ssued After  |8/7/2011 7/1/2042 Urion Bank Bond Payment Earthquake 91,496,000] N 1,131, 2¢
2008 RDA Senes A Bonds |ssued On or [4/27/2006 71112029 Union Bank Bond Payment Earthquake 85,670,983 N 1,088,847
Bonds Befora 12/31/10
412002 Ocean Park Bond Bonds Issued On or [5/1/2002 7/11/2018 Mellon Bank Bond Payment |Ocean Park 6,339,625 N 6,185,000 £,339,625)
Befora 12/31/10
5| 2011 Earthquake RDA Bonds Reserves 8/7/2011 7i1/2042 Unien Bank 2011 Earthquake RDA Bonds raserve |Earhquaka E ¥
(Reserva) as required by the bond Indenture
82002 Ocean Park Bond (Reserve)  |Resenves |5/1/2002 712018 [Melion Bank 12002 Ocean Park Bonds reserve as  |Ocean Park - Y
the bond indenture
72002 Ocean Park Bond - Plan Limit |Reserves 15112002 71/2018 Melion Bank Ocean Park Bonds PlanLimit  |Ocean Park E Y
Special Fund (Reserve) Special Fund reserve per the bond
Indanturo
B/2002 Ocean Park Bond - Plan Limit |Bends 1ssued Onor |5/1/2002 712018 [Malion Bank 2002 Ocean Park Bonds Plan Limit  |Ocean Park B Y R
ial Fund Bolore 12/31110 Fund per the bond Indenture
11| Collective Sargaining Units (EPP, |Unfunded Liabilitios |2/1/2012 123172016 [Successor Agency Por H & S 34171(d)(1)(F) and [All 624, N 156,200 156,200
MTA, ATA, MEA) Costs 34177.3(b) - Succassor Agency
12 Walls Term Loan Third- Loans _ |3/11/2011 3/1/2018 Walls F: Walls Farge Loan Payment E @ 35,431,109 N 4,534,189 4,634,189
13| Bank of America Term Lean Third-Party Loans | 6/8/2008 7i15/2028 Bank of America Bank of Amenca Loan Payment Earthauake 48,779,716) N 1,958 628 1,956,828
18/2003 Promissory Note B City/County Loans | 12/14/2004 1/1/2033 Parking Authonity Downtown Parking Structures 1-6 Earthquake 23,497,570 N E
On or Bafare 622711 isition note
15[ 1959 High Place (High Place East) | OPA/DDA/Canstrueli [2/9/2017 3/9/2086 (Communily Corporalion of |45 unila of afiordable lamily housing  [Earthquake 2,203,286 N 2,203,260 2,203,260
on Santa Monica
24| Arizona and 4th Nates Miscelaneous 10/13/2010 1172042 [Muitiple entities Mixed-use development with public  |Earthquake 94,799, N 3,300,000 3,300.0
and unds i
27 Agency appraisal Propuorly Dispositions|1/1/2013 8/20/2014 Successor Agency Por H & S Code Seclion 34177.3(b) - |All 42,000 N 42,000 42,000
services | Appralsal services for Successor '
nor: assals
30| Successor Administrative Cost Admin Costs 2112012 673072014 |Successor Agency 3% Administration Costs |All 288, N 368,754 259,754
Allowanca
21| Litigation Service Feos Litigation 11172013 5/30/2014 Multipie enlities Fees far Successor Agency Litigalion |All 12,000 N 12,000 12,0
Sarvicas
33| Censtruetion Project Management  |Projact Management |1/1/2014 63072014 Successor Agency Project Agency gro']'ﬁt stalf costs for  |All 17467 N 17 ,467] 17,467
Costs Costs under construction.
34|Bond Trustee Fees- 2011 Fees 6772011 77172042 [Union Bank of California [Annual Eond Administrative Foos. [Earthquake N 2,253 2,253
Eai ke RDA Bonds
25[Bond Truston Foes- 2008 Fens 4/27/2008 71112029 Union Bank of Callfornia  [Annual Bond Fess 18,080 N T.150] 1,130
Earthquake RDA Series A Bonds.
36| FAME (1754 19th SY'1753 18th (OPA/DDA/Canstruetl [2/7/2011 37712066 FAME Sama Monica Senior = . 4 »
| St/1524-30 Eudli on ents
37]1942 High Place ( High Place West) |OPA/DDA/Censtrucll | 7/1472010 7714720685 [High Place Wast, LP. 47 unils of affordable family housing E Y
on
138|520 Colorada Ave, OPAIDDA/Censiruct [3/8/2011 31972066 Stap Up On Colerado, L.P. |34 units of special neads housing - L3 N
on
39) | N E




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-15B) - Report of Cash Balances
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

sa/pdf/Cash Balance Agency Tips Sheet.pdf,

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34177 (1), Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) may be listed as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extent no other funding source is available
or when payment from property tax revenues is required by an enforceable obligation. For tips on how to compléte the Report of Cash Balances Form, see https://rad.dof ca.gov/rad-

Al B

c [ D [ E F G | H 1
Fund Sources
Bond Proceeds Reserve Balance Other RPTTF
period balances| Prlor ROPS
and DDR RPTTF
Bonds Issued | Bonds Issued RPTTF distributed as Rent, Non-Admin
on or before on or after balances reserve for Grants, and
Cash Balance ion by ROPS Period 12/31110 010141 i future period(s) | Interest, Etc. Admin Ci
ROPS 13-14B Actuals (01/01/14 - 06/30/14)

1 |Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 01/01/14) ’ Per e-mail dated 9-11-14 from Zuber Tejani, DOF
Analyst, the amount In cell H1 should be
$1,781,644, which is the prior period adjustment
that was made for the January-June 2013 ROPS
period and deducted from the ROPS 13-148

2465.340 2,262.650 2.262.650 3.180.825 50.795 1,781,664 |distribution.
2 |Revenuc/income (Actual 06/30/14)
RPTTF amounts should lie to the ROPS 13-148 distribution from the
County Auditor-Controller during January 2014 18548 2377807
3 |Expenditures for ROPS 13-14B Enforceable Obligations (Actual
06/30/14)
RPTTF amounts, H3 plus H4 should equal total reported actual
expenditures in the Report of PPA, Celumns L and Q 1,088,144
4 |Retention of Available Cash Balance (Actual 06/30/14)
RPTTF amount retained should only Include the amounts distributed for
debl service reserve(s) approved in ROPS 13-14B
2,465,340 2.262.650
5 |ROPS 13-14B RPTTF Prior Period Adjustment
RPTTF amount should lie 1o the seff-reported ROPS 13-14B PPAIn the :
Report of PPA, Column S s a2 e
171,327
6 | Ending Actual Available Cash Balance
CtoG=(142-3-4) H={142-3-4-5) i : 2,262,650 2,180,825 99,638 5
ROPS 14-15A Estimate (07/01/14 - 12/31/14)
7 |Beginning Available Cash Balance {Actual 07/01/14)
GRECw i Eria My i and 3w ) 2,465,340 2,262,650 2,262,650 3,180,825 59,638 171,327
8 |Revenuel/income (Estimate 12/31/14)
RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 14-15A distribution from the
Counly Auditor-Controller during June 2014 50,000 11.829,295
9 [Expenditures for ROPS 14-15A Enforceable Obligations (Estimate
12/3114) The $15,473,425 is the total authorized
enfarceable obligations approved on ROPS 14-
15A. Of these obligations, $3,644,130 was paid
with funds left over from a prior ROPS peried and
{withheld from the ROPS 14-15A distribution as a
15,473,425 |prior period adjustment.
10 |Retention of Avail Cash 123114)
RPTTF amount retained should only include the amount distributed for
debt service reserve(s) approved in ROPS 14-15A 2.465,340 2,262 650
11 |Ending Estimated Available Cash Balance (7 + 8 - 9 -10) )
The negative $3,472,803 results from the prior
period adjusiment noted in cell 19, offset by the
amaount in cell H7. When taking these amounts
into cor the esti d avai cash
- - 2,262,650 3,180,825 149,638 (3.472,803)|balance in H11 would be $0.




{ |

E TR
ool A2u0B satacasng

T

9i0%

HQ03 B2ME UGl LG

YEALE

D5v ks

osHITE [T

YZaYS

IO ERD

BBy JosoboonS | o

aHA0T BanTASulPY |
usy Bwangy oapang | g7

FEEAT]
jematulliog eods|dwg
ooy soseagang

e
i

- ond'rg

STANUS |CaEagE
Hounby sosmanang |z

_7\—_._.*;__1*

et pus soanag,
jesuew AoueBi 1ovaoanns | oz

SRR
1003 D1T0g wEIEBAC
pue Aounfy lastasans | sz

TalGN W pLC BUDIY | g

RIGLOS
Jof BuIthoy poy-wa | £2

‘g BARIRGD (25

3

(L]
YEIH 3 38T Wbl ZPEL

™

(RPN GE-HZELAS Wk
£52L0E WSk be /L] MY

o
=

B3 23 kid

4B} 2351 UBIH B561

310N JIau5la1 o ED0T

¥ YN JRSPILIBId E0hE
Sors] ACstul RA6L

T e TR0 |

BLE'BE

F8N IWIOr JNUDD us_u“ vk

LeEE) [T

T TOHE0'

TYLe0E"

AR EE

wes]
] Eiouay 1o Hueg | gL

G6L B9,

BY6TEL,

| SEB TGS

TG EEET,

LA

I T R

05/

05 v,
- 04 95+

[ oazast

floz'es1

BeD|
(30 1y V1N 'del)
oy Burirbieq sATaoNe | 11

|

oeN
Antr|oy) 9a03EREL | O

R

OrEROR |

—

oundn
Aoggpuois e 6L | 5

OYEEDS OPEEDS '+

oee'Cos

-

Bung JCRodS KT uoid]
- PUaE Hi 1930 219Z

=

|

TorE G
PUNY [BRRGE g UoLd|
- pubg YT USa9Q) ZO0E

-~

I O O R A1

| “
|

Toraton]
RUOE ity LEDID T09Z

o

Tasiogazly oplrog,

VoM SEnbupes 1LOT

™

TfL aaL 5L AL

FUGH Wieg uEeI0 E00E

=]

CHUGE O £atg|
WO Stenburra 9o0%

BECELLT APETLLY

I

il

YO DEAGT0D 00,

G0 LEL'L 02 LEL L

WOM Bitnbuues 10T

Jry H

- B Tn"._‘ﬁ

B

[FETN e

5LLEL

I# OELLZL 3

L prye 3 | PEESERE

LZg'atu’y [ELYTHRY s

[EA Y N

“

96'HLLE G [ ORLPLO'L

3

[
aBUBIONIG 1N

QUOLHLGS S

temz
=) saUG P (e}
oy 'poTDYINT
2193 2panaxn
1eme ool 1
BallaLoy|]

ey

olaeTaY
IR IeUINY
O iRECET JON

[¥Lilho
Ja 8% 0QE)|The
e 1w + bolngisiP
areth SJ0u)
Alldy
eigeyTAY

[

Toioz
€] QIURIDLIP Ty
1 uey 633 53 1)
saumronid

femay

DjEEEAY
7 BRRUOUINY
J0 soAToT joK

)

10 £2 AGH|BAE
1oy [I€ + poinqasip
8 L-EL SdOH)
A1lad
algerieay

nazounY

1enIYy

PozEDIRIY

ey pEHIRUInY

e

pazuowny

(1 1dy porcenbay
B51-bE SIOUIOEPO
O poRN U Y]
eld UIWPY PUT
U|WpY-uaN VS e

ulwpy

Uwpv-ueN

Spung SG

T

Spenacdy puog

uofiedan
1437 fIWny )30[0ad

sy

Sosnpuotxg 41 Ldd

sunppusexs §11dy-uaN

1 5

—

1o 1«

"G HUeD OIS DU AUE (oY) §

[ W 3 ,._ B

[CREE2-IOYBG ARUAES U AQ SJRNT ©3 ARG T £y Aa POURTAI-y0e EIEOWIENGe boriod 3ol oy 1o, S0ty 6 () 9L 4G WPIP9S OGH THILET|sE pUiRd 200G Gk k5L SAON PeUedariios Sy o4l A ek e |
Seitip Ma a0 pascddde (21 o] pung Jeha] s Auaddld WdeoAssdy 0 Junalit 541, poedd (FL0Z sdrt WENE Aenuer] Bil-glL SJON U} 1o) eRniplade jenige ) put Buipun] 3gE|\eAt [SAIIE 1|9kt UDANSE Casuaie)| P Ay uads 4] POINDD BIC 09S 1) 43LYE UAN3SS DSH O usnwngitvdd) sluouncnipy potud jopg ponodosos {5 Ausby Jasaooons gkt 540!

H

El

E E]

]

a |

o

5 [~

Dt (5157 SUn ENGAD AT G5h 5T

(£} ggLIE UDKoes (9

{s:2)[00 ajouyw, Lt SJuNaliy Moday)

juawfed paz)

H) 8po7) ARJES pue ylEan o UensIng polied (PO O SUnC uBnal) FOZ *|. AROUET) Girl-€ | SelOu 9401 pepicday
SUTHSN{PY POLDG J0kd 10 Hodoy - (gsi-pL SAON)




- [ - b !
- 1 - 1 ]
- 1 - I 1
- - - 1
T - - ]
= - - 1
- - - I I
= = - [_w y
T - - I
: - - ]
- = - [ ]
- g - |
. . . 4,
- ! - - —
B D - |
T - - I_‘
0 = D |
= = - [
- - = I
 — T il - - I
- ﬁ T -
> T - -
= t - =
- J—l = -
- T > -
< Nl 5 -
— : = =
= - - T T = - SRy SpRraiTs UgE | aF.
= g = 0 0 - ps 5o, S5h
uBIH } namic bl ZhsL | T
- - = = B - VAo DE-FZGHAS Al
81108 wal bSAL) By | o8
B TELT [ GELL E - B - wavog
W £8{19g vty ssenbtes)|
9007 -5oad asisnyy, puog | g¢
SiZ SiZ BIET 2T A ESET B B T CASE V(4 Enbeg|
LLaZ "ea04 B0l fuag | ¥E
- . DEGET [ GaGse A B = - Ejgog oS el
mafolg velriEuan | e
LZETME [ $poskLer 5 sl R EEIE 3 askiieL 5 ‘ fEeLil 5 | ¥EE'SESE 512880 ITETRAY §[LEEREDY 5 [~ Fi- TIGTiLa  S{SELWOL  § T T
DUSWWDD 7S [T (0z |emay agEE Ay (FLiLiL PozaynY {osz ©MsY olguiEny (phitiLa pozaufey iomzy PGy iemay pozoyINY mrRY PaTVOL Y (LU T iy
GACITITIIN | B OOUSIDEIP [T 1 PRTHOYITy 10 Bz Sjawieat 7 oauaiskip o 1 pozpoy 10 9% nlgillene 1900 § GHICH 1901014
ou pomasLInD Jo10nz0 30N | 10U N ponCRED * ueuy £20) w 5 4 o aumsTION | AU IE + BEINELIER
1210} DROOIXG Bri-gL $406] cauRiRga ArLEL S40y)
oMy 23 41} d1ldd Alldy
e ) Siqaljony 2|quitt
{41Ldy peiconboy Py alwpy-uol wpund g oTUHeg QAGON BponIeig PUOT
asi-vh §40H w050
<1 pozn unowy)
eld LIy pUt
NP TN S 10N
. SR pUSdXA Ll dW SRIM{AUDERT 1)} JH-UGN
1 5 "I o ] d ] o W [ q 1 [ T | W o 3 El d E) E] v
1RN0LUDT SIEIS AL PUE (DY 3] IO MOT-I0)pnE AJUNDS 24T AQ JIPAC C}133[GN0 DS Oy A4 RPoWedOIGon SilSANOnipT pariad JONG DU: ISy} s0l:30dC OLT (o) aa1vt US(I9SS asH uaWitnipe pollad joud gy -¢ 1 3d0X Pelodtl-j35 TS Slt AQ 12CHa TG M Pe|1at {5102 tunr uEneuy, Aenucr] g5 h-tL:
SJ0H 0l 10) Ponoidde (4] L) puns 15N5L KBL Auadold WSWHGRATRAY 19 Walltt 84 1 “FRIdd{y0Z PUAM UBhold) RIETUTT] gipL-l SO BUY Jo) SAIMPUIEAt [BAE JI31 Pue: Bdpdn] SI8lene o DUl e i o B0l € pRIINGR. e S “[e] BELVE LON%S DSH ol fenaind:(vdd) Slsowian{py pokis opd poliotesog [vs] Asunly 100083Ng Byi-et SdON|
[JE110G Blewy, U] SIUNaWY Jodsw)
(E) 921 +E Unpioes (D5H) 2po0) ABIES PUB UHESH 0 JUBnsing Polisd {i+L0Z ‘0E sunf UBNUR pLoz *L Aseruer) arl+el So0d eyl i) peuodey
SIUIUBSHRY POMIG oud JO Moday - (85 Lt Sdou) dAnp: wwhed O P d




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-15B) - Notes
January 1, 2015 through June 30, 2015

Hem #

Notes/Commentis

The $1,131,206 January 1, 2015 bond debt service payment on the 2011 Earthquake RDA Bonds will be paid
from the prior period RPTTF (ROPS 14-15A), see Reserve Balance.

The $1,066,847 January 1, 2015 bond debt service payment on the 2006 Earthquake Series A RDA Bonds will
be paid from the prior period RPTTF (ROPS 14-15A), see Reserve Balance.

The 2002 Ocean Park Bonds will be paid in full on January 1, 2015. The source of funding available includes
$154 625 interest only payments from ROPS 14-15A, see Reserve Balance and 2002 Ocean Park Bond
Reserves and 2002 Ocean Park Special Plan Limit Special Fund Reserve in the amount of $6,185,000.

19

The request for RPTTF on High Place East follows an unspent allocation of $2,203,260 RPTTF on ROPS 13-
14A that was not used during that period, but which is needed during the ROPS 14-15B period as part of the
Loan Agreement dated November 18, 2012. This obligation was included as part of Stipulation to Entry of
Judgment (Superior Case No. 34-2013-80001382-CU-WM-GDS) and this remaining obligation is to be paid

froum BPTTE

27

Per H & S Code Section 34177.3(b), amount shown reflects estimated costs of appraiser services necessary to
wind down the affairs of the Agency on an as needed basis. Total outstanding obligation subject to change
should additional appraiser services be required.

33

These are construction project management costs associated with the High Place East Project.

Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule {(ROPS 14-15B) - Notes

Report of Prior Period Adjustments
Reported for the ROPS 13-14B ( January 1, 2014 through June 30, 2014)

24

4th and Arizona: This obligation was paid during the ROPS 13-14A period.

36

FAME (1754 19th St1753 18th St/1824-30 Euclid): The project was funded with bond proceeds and low-mod
funds. This obligation was part of Stipulation to Entry of Judgment (Supericr Case No. 34-2013-80001382-CU-
WM-GDS). The project will not be on any future ROPS.

37

1942 High Place (High Place West). The project was finance with bond proceeds. This obligation was included
as part of Stipulation to Entry of Judgment (Superior Case No. 34-2013-80001382-CU-WM-GDS). The project
will not be on any future ROPS.

38

520 Colorado Ave.: The project was funded using low-mod funds. This obligation was included as part of
Stipulation to Entry of Judgment (Superior Case No. 34-2013-80001382-CU-WM-GDS). The project will not be
on any future ROPS.




Adopted and approved this 15" day of September 2014.

Pazysnve'ﬁn, Chair

Sugcessor Agency Oversight Board

I, Denise Anderson-Warren, Secretary to the Successor Agency Oversight
Board, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution No._24 (SAS-Oversight Board)
was duly adopted at a meeting of the Oversight Board meeting held on the 15" day of
September 2014, by the following vote:

AYES: Board Members Dijkstra, Girard, Kanschat, Maez, Varon,
Vice-Chair Moran, Chair Silvern

NOES: None

ABSENT: None

ATTEST:

fflérz,mg \.dﬁdf/cd /9.8 JM/WA/
Denise Anderson-\Warren, Secretary
Successor Agency Oversight Board




